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Instruction Manual
Thank you for purchasing this product.

Before using this product please read the instructions carefully.
After reading the instruction sheet, please keep it with you for reference.
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Set Up
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Please read carefully before using this product.
Keep this product away from children.
Do not put this product or any of its components 
in your mouth.
This product will only work with the Nintendo Switch™
AC Adapter.
The AC Adapter is not a toy. Do not play with or misuse 
the AC Adapter.
Disconnect the AC Adapter when cleaning and use a 
dry soft cloth.
Do not use any chemical agents like benzine or thinner.

Warning. Not suitable for children 
under 36 months. Small parts.

Caution

*Please Note: This product cannot be used in TV Mode.

Do not block the vents of this 
product or the Nintendo Switch™ Lite 
console.

Make sure that your Nintendo Switch™ Lite is updated with latest system software.
Please refer to the Nintendo Switch™ Lite support website before use.

① ②

③

Enthält

Plattform

Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™
Bezeichnung der Teile

Bedienungsanleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur dieses Produkt entschieden haben. 

Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung 
sorgfältig durch.

Stand×1 Bedienungsanleitung×1
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Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor Gebrauch 
vollständig durch.
Nicht geeignet für Kinder.
Nehmen Sie keinen Teil des Produktes in Ihren Mund.
Bitte benutzen Sie für dieses Gerät ausschließlich das 
Netzteil welches im Lieferumfang der Nintendo Switch™ 
enthalten ist.
Das Strom-Netzteil ist kein Spielzeug.
Trennen Sie zur Reinigung den Netzadapter und 
verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch.
Keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel, 
wie Benzin oder Verdünnungsmittel, benutzen.

Warnung. Nicht für Kinder unter 
36 Monaten geeignet. Kleinteile 
enthalten.

Achtung

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Firmware Ihrer Nintendo Switch™ Lite auf dem neuesten Stand ist.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie vor Inbetriebnahme den Kundensupport auf der Nintendo Switch™ Lite 
Webseite.

Verbinden 1

USB-Anschluss

Netzteilanschluss

Konsolenanschluss

Stand

USB-Anschluss

Lüftungsöffnung

*Bitte beachten Sie, dass dieses Gerät keinen HDMI Anschluss hat und somit 
  nicht im TV - Modus benutzt werden kann.

Blockieren Sie nicht die 
Lüftungsöffnung des Geräts 
oder der Nintendo Switch™ Lite-Konsole.

① ②
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Main Specifications

How to connect

Connect the AC adapter.1

2 Connect the Nintendo Switch™ Lite console.

How to remove

Only use the Nintendo Switch™ AC Adapter. 
Do not use other AC adapters.

Nintendo Switch™ AC Adapter
 (AC adapter included with 
  Nintendo Switch™ Lite console)

Troubleshooting

●Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ console will not charge.
  ・ Make sure the AC adapter is connected to this product. If it is not connected, connect 
     the AC adapter to this product.
  ・ Disconnect the Nintendo Switch™ Lite console, all USB devices, and AC adapter for at least 20 seconds.
     Connect again following steps in "How to Connect".

●Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ does not recognize the peripheral device connected to the USB port.
  ・ Make sure that the AC adapter is connected to this product. If it is not connected, connect  
     the AC adapter to this product.

●For Nintendo Switch™ only: If the peripheral is not recognized, remove the Joy-Con™ from the Nintendo Switch™.
    If the peripheral is still not recognized after removing the Joy-Con™, press the SYNC Button on the side of
    the Joy-Con™.

If you encounter problems, please try the following methods.

SYNC 
Button

SYNC-
Knopf

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

SYNC 
Button

■ Size (Approx) 　　　: （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Weight(Approx) 　　　: 70g
■ Power Source 　　　: Nintendo Switch™ Lite AC Adapter Connection
■ Rating 　　　　　　　　　: 15V   2.6A 

3 Connect the peripheral’s USB plug.

USB Type-A

Hold the Nintendo Switch™ Lite console and
pull to remove. 
Please hold the Nintendo Switch™ Lite console 
firmly so it does not fall.

Do not disconnect the Nintendo Switch™ Lite by pulling
it forward. Always disconnect by pulling upward to
avoid damage.

○ ×

Connect The Nintendo Switch™ Lite USB-C
port to the Console Connection Terminal.

Please make sure The Nintendo Switch™ Lite 
Console is firmly connected.

Verbinden Sie das Netzteil.1

Hauptspezifikationen

■ Größe (ungefähr)          : （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Gewicht (ungefähr)      : 70g
■ Stromquelle   : Nintendo Switch™ Lite Netzteil
■ Spannung   : 15V   2.6A 

Halten Sie die Nintendo Switch™ Lite Konsole
und das Gerät während dem Entfernen
mit beiden Händen fest.

Gerät entfernen

Verbinden 2

Problemlösung 

● Die Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ Konsole lädt nicht
  ・ Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzteil mit diesem Gerät verbunden ist. Sollte es nicht verbunden sein, verbinden
     Sie das Netzteil mit diesem Gerät.
  ・ Sollte der Stromverbrauch der verbundenen USB-Geräte zu hoch sein, tritt die Sicherheitsschaltung 
    in Kraft und unterbricht die Funktionen. Entfernen Sie in diesem Fall die Nintendo Switch™ Lite-Konsole 
    und alle USB-Geräte von diesem Gerät.
　 Trennen Sie das Netzteil von diesem Gerät und warten Sie 20 Sekunden. Dann verbinden Sie erneut,
    in Übereinstimmung mit „Verbinden“, siehe oben.
● Die Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ erkennt das angeschlossene USB-Gerät das über
    USB-Anschluss verbunden ist nicht.
  ・ Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzteil mit diesem Gerät verbunden ist. Sollte es nicht verbunden sein, 
    verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit diesem Gerät.
● Nur für Nintendo Switch™: Wenn das Gerät nicht erkannt wird, entfernen Sie bitte die Joy-Con™ von der
    Nintendo Switch™. Falls das Gerät nach dem Entfernen der Joy-Con™ weiterhin nicht erkannt wird, drücken
    Sie die SYNC-Taste an der Seite der Joy-Con™.

Sollten Sie auf Probleme stoßen, gehen Sie wie folgt vor.

Um eine Beschädigung der Konsole oder des
Produkts zu vermeiden, wird empfohlen, die
Konsole beim Entfernen nicht zu kippen.

Verbinden Sie die USB-Kabel Ihres Zubehörs.3

Bitte verbinden Sie die Konsole fest mit dem 
Anschluss.

2 Verbinden Sie die Nintendo Switch™ Lite-Konsole.

Erst anschließen, nachdem Sie den 
Winkel justiert haben.

SYNC-
Knopf

SYNC-
Knopf

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

SYNC-
Knopf

Nintendo Switch™-Netzteil
（Netzteil im Lieferumfang der 
  Nintendo Switch™ Lite enthalten.）

Benutzen Sie ausschließlich das Netzteil der 
Nintendo Switch™.

USB-Typ-A

○ ×

Caractéristiques principales

■ Taille (env.) : （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Poids (env.) : 70g
■ Alimentation : Adaptateur secteur de la Nintendo Switch™ Lite
■ Voltage  : 15V   2.6A 

Tenez fermement la console lorsque 
vous la retirez pour éviter toute chute.

Comment retirer la console

Installation du produit 2

Résolution des problèmes 

● La console Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ ne charge pas
  ・ Assurez-vous que l'adaptateur secteur est connecté à ce produit. Si ce n'est pas le cas, connectez-le.　
  ・ Si la puissance électrique totale des périphériques USB connectés est trop élevée, le circuit de 
    sécurité s'active et provoque l’arrêt du produit. Dans ce cas, retirez la console Nintendo Switch™ Lite 
    et tous les périphériques USB connectés à ce produit.
　Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur et attendez 20 secondes. Puis reconnectez-le comme mentionné 
    ci-dessus dans la section "Installation du produit 2".

●La Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ ne reconnaît pas l'appareil connecté au port USB.
  ・ Assurez-vous que l'adaptateur secteur est connecté au produit. Si ce n'est pas le cas, connectez-le.

●Pour Nintendo Switch™ uniquement: Si le périphérique n'est pas reconnu, retirez le
    Joy-Con™ de la Nintendo Switch™. Si le périphérique n'est toujours pas reconnu après le
    retrait du Joy-Con™, appuyez sur le bouton SYNC situé sur le côté du Joy-Con™.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes, veuillez essayer 
les solutions suivantes.

Connectez l'adaptateur secteur de la console.1

3 Connectez les câbles des périphériques USB.

Veuillez utiliser uniquement l'adaptateur secteur fourni
avec la console Nintendo Switch™.

Adaptateur secteur Nintendo Switch™
 (L'adaptateur secteur est fourni avec la 
  console Nintendo Switch™ Lite)

Afin d'éviter d'endommager la console ou le produit, 
il est conseillé de ne pas incliner la console lors de son 
retrait.

Fixez fermement la console au
connecteur.

2 Connectez la console Nintendo Switch™ Lite.

Assurez-vous d'aligner la console avec 
le connecteur.

Bouton
SYNC

SYNC-
Knopf

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

Bouton
SYNC

USB Type-A

○ ×

Inclus

Plateforme

Description

Mode d'emploi
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit.

Avant de l'utiliser, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions.
Après avoir lu le feuillet d'instructions, veuillez le conserver pour une consultation future.

Stand×1 Mode d'emploi×1
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Veuillez lire attentivement avant d’utiliser ce produit.
Veuillez garder ce produit hors de la portée des enfants.
Ne pas insérer ce produit ou ses composants dans votre 
bouche.
Ce produit ne peut être utilisé avec un adaptateur autre 
que celui fourni avec la Nintendo Switch™.
L'adaptateur secteur n'est pas un jouet.
Lors du nettoyage, veuillez d'abord retirer l'adaptateur 
secteur, puis utilisez un chiffon doux et sec.
Ne pas utiliser d’agents chimiques comme l’essence et 
dissolvants. 

Avertissement. Ne convient pas aux 
enfants de moins de 36 mois. 
Contient des petites pièces.

Attention

Assurez-vous que votre Nintendo Switch™ Lite est mise à jour avec le logiciel le plus récent.
Avant de commencer l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez consulter le site officiel de 
Nintendo Switch™ Lite ou contactez le service clientèle.

Installation du produit 1

Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™

① ②
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Stand

Port USB

Vents

*Veuillez noter que ce produit n’inclut pas de port HDMI, il n'est donc pas 
  possible d'utiliser la console en Mode téléviseur.

Veuillez ne pas obstruer la fente de 
ventilation de ce produit ni de la console 
Nintendo Switch™ Lite.

Port USB

Connecteur de 
I’adaptateur secteur

Connecteur de la 
console

Contenuto

*Questo prodotto non include un ingresso HDMI, di conseguenza non può essere 
  utilizzato in modalità TV.

Piattaforma

Nomi dei componenti

Manuale di istruzioni
Grazie per avere acquistato questo prodotto.

Leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni prima dell'utilizzo.
Una volta lette, conservare come riferimento futuro.

Stand×1 Manuale di istruzioni×1

Installazione del prodotto - 1

IT

Leggere attentamente prima dell’utilizzo.
Conservare fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Non inserire il prodotto o uno dei suoi componenti in bocca.
Questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato con nessun 
altro adatattore salvo quello ufficiale per Nintendo Switch™.
L'adattatore di corrente non è un gioco.
Al momento della pulizia, staccare l'adattatore di corrente 
e utilizzare un panno morbido e asciutto.
Non utilizzare agenti chimici come benzene o diluenti.

Avvertenza: non adatto ai bambini 
di età inferiore a 36 mesi. 
Contiene piccole parti.

Avvertenza

Assicurati che la tua Nintendo Switch™ Lite sia aggiornata all'ultima versione del software di sistema.
Prima dell'utilizzo consultare il sito ufficiale di Nintendo Switch™ Lite o contattare il servizio clienti.

Porta USB

Presa per blocco
alimentatore

Connettore

Stand

Porta USB

Griglia di ventilazione

Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™

Non ostacolare le griglie di 
ventilazione di questo prodotto 
o della console Nintendo Switch™ Lite.

① ②

③



Conecta el adaptador de corriente de la consola.1

Especificaciones

■ Tamaño (aprox.)                 : （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Peso (aprox.)                      : 70g
■ Fuente de alimentación    : Adaptador de corriente de Nintendo Switch™ Lite
■ Entrada                               : 15 V   2.6 A 

Sostén firmemente la consola al retirarla 
para prevenir caídas.

Modo de desconexión

Modo de conexión

Adaptador de corriente de Nintendo Switch™
（Se incluye con la consola）

Resolución de problemas

● La Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ no se carga
  ・ Asegúrate de que el adaptador de corriente esté conectado a este producto. Si no lo está, conéctalo.
  ・ Si la potencia total de los periféricos USB conectados es demasiado alta, el circuito de seguridad se activará
     y provocará su desconexión. En tal caso, retira la Nintendo Switch™ Lite y todos los dispositivos USB 
     conectados a este producto. Desconecta el adaptador de corriente y espera 20 segundos. Luego conéctalo
    de nuevo como indicado anteriormente en la sección “Modo de conexión”.

●La Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ no reconoce el dispositivo conectado al puerto USB
  ・ Asegúrate de que el adaptador de corriente esté conectado a este producto. Si no lo está, conéctalo.

●Solo para Nintendo Switch™: si la consola no reconoce el periférico, retira los Joy-Con™ de la
    Nintendo Switch™. Si el problema persiste aun después de retirar los Joy-Con™, pulsa el botón SYNC en el
    lateral de los mismos.

Si surge un problema, prueba las siguientes soluciones.

Utiliza exclusivamente el adaptador de corriente suministrado
con la Nintendo Switch™.

Encaja firmemente la consola en el
conector.

2 Conecta la Nintendo Switch™ Lite.

3 Conecta los cables USB de los periféricos.

Asegúrate de alinear la consola con el 
conector.

USB tipo A

Para no dañar el producto o el conector de la 
Nintendo Switch™ Lite, ten cuidado de no inclinar la 
consola al retirarla.

Botón 
SYNC

SYNC-
Knopf

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

Botón 
SYNC

○ ×

Contenido

Plataforma

Esquema

Manual de instrucciones
Gracias por adquirir este producto.

Antes de usarlo, lee detenidamente este manual de instrucciones.
Una vez lo hayas hecho, recomendamos que lo guardes para futuras referencias.

Stand×1 Manual de instrucciones×1

Modo de extensión del soporte
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Lee detenidamente las instrucciones antes de
usar este producto.
Mantenlo fuera del alcance de los niños.
No introduzcas el producto ni ninguno de sus componentes 
en la boca.
No utilices este producto con ningún adaptador de 
corriente salvo el oficial para Nintendo Switch™.
El adaptador de corriente no es un juguete.
Para su limpieza, desconecta el adaptador de corriente 
y utilizar un paño suave y seco.
En ningún caso emplees compuestos químicos tales como 
gasolina o disolvente.

Advertencia. No apto para niños 
menores de 36 meses. 
Contiene piezas pequeñas.

Advertencia

Asegúrate de que tu Nintendo Switch™ Lite dispone de la última versión del software del sistema.
Antes de utilizar este producto consulta el sitio de atención al cliente de Nintendo Switch™ Lite o 
ponte en contacto con su servicio de atención al consumidor.

Puerto USB

Puerto del adaptador
de corriente

Conector de la
consola

Soporte

Puerto USB

Ranuras de ventilación

Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™

*Ten en cuenta que este producto no incluye un puerto HDMI, por lo que no es 
  posible utilizar la consola en modo televisor.

No bloquees las ranuras de ventilación de 
este producto o de la Nintendo Switch™ Lite.

① ②
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Collegare l'adattatore di corrente allo stand.1

Specifiche tecniche

■ Dimensione(all’incirca)  : （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Peso(all’incirca)  : 70g
■ Fonte di energia  : Adattatore AC della console Nintendo Switch™ Lite
■ Voltaggio   : 15V   2.6A 

Afferrare fermamente la console mentre
la si scollega per evitare che cada.

Come scollegare

Installazione del prodotto - 2

Non utilizzare un adattatore AC diverso da quello fornito 
con la console Nintendo Switch™.

Adattatore AC per Nintendo Switch™
（Adattatore AC incluso nella console 
 Nintendo Switch™ Lite）

Risoluzione problemi 

● La console Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ non si carica
  ・ Assicurarsi che l’adattatore sia collegato a questo prodotto. Se non lo è, collegarlo.　
  ・ Se la potenza totale delle periferiche USB collegate è troppo alta, il circuito di sicurezza si attiverà e 
    causerà la sua sconnessione. In tal caso, scollegare la console Nintendo Switch™ Lite e tutti i dispositivi 
    USB collegati a questo prodotto.
    Scollegare l'adattatore e aspettare per 20 secondi. Quindi collegarlo di nuovo come precedentemente 
    indicato nella sezione "Installazione del prodotto".

●La console Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™ non riconosce il dispositivo collegato all’ingresso USB.
  ・ Assicurarsi che l’addattore sia collegato a questo prodotto. Se non lo è, collegarlo.
●Solo per Nintendo Switch™: Se la periferica non viene riconosciuta, rimuovere il Joy-Con™ dalla
    Nintendo Switch™. Se la periferica non viene riconosciuta anche dopo avere rimosso il Joy-Con™, premere
    il pulsante SYNC al lato del Joy-Con™.

Se sorge un problema, seguire le seguenti soluzioni.

Collegare firmamente la console al
connettore.

2 Connettere la console allo stand.

Assicurarsi di allineare la console col 
connettore.

3 Collegare il cavo USB delle periferiche.
USB tipo A

Al fine di evitare danni alla console o al prodotto,
si consiglia di non inclinare la console durante la
rimozione.

Pulsante
SYNC

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

Pulsante 
SYNC

○ ×

USB-poorten

Netadapterpoort

Aansluitpunt
Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console.

Standaard

USB-poorten

Luchtroosters

Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™

NL

*Let op: Dit product kan niet worden gebruikt in de TV-modus.

Blokkeer de luchtroosters van dit
product of de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console niet.

① ②
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Instellen

Bijgeleverd

Platform

Lay-out

Handleiding
Dank u voor de aankoop van dit product.

Voordat u dit product gebruikt dienst u de instructies aandachtig door te lezen.
Na het lezen van het instructieblad moet u deze ter referentie bewaren.

Voorzichtig

Zorg ervoor dat uw Nintendo Switch™ Lite is bijgewerkt met de nieuwste systeemsoftware.
Raadpleeg vóór gebruik de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-ondersteuningswebsite.

Standaard×1 Handleiding×1

Waarschuwing.
Niet geschikt voor
kinderen onder de 36
maanden. 
Kleine onderdelen.

Lees deze informatie aandachtig voordat u dit product gaat gebruiken.
Houd dit product uit de buurt van kinderen.
Plaats dit product of onderdelen van dit product niet in de mond.
Dit product werkt alleen met de Nintendo Switch™ netadapter.
De netadapter is geen speelgoed.
Speel niet met of gebruik de netadapter niet op een verkeerde manier.
Trek de netadapter uit het stopcontact bij het reinigen en gebruik een 
droge en zachte doek.
Gebruik geen chemische middelen zoals benzine of verdunner.

Veuillez conserver les informations de contact pour toute référence ultérieure.
Le fabricant se réserve le droit de changer le design du produit ou ses caractéristiques techniques sans préavis.
L'image sur l'emballage peut différer du produit réel.
HORI et le logo de HORI sont des marques déposées de HORI.

FR

US
Garantie
HORI garantie à l'acheteur original que le produit acheté neuf dans son emballage original est sans défaut 
matériel ni de production et cette garantie pour une période de 90 jours à partir de la date d'achat originale. 
Si votre demande de garantie ne peut être prise en charge par votre revendeur veuillez vous 
adressezdirectement à Hori: infous@hori.jp. S'il vous plaît visitez http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/ pour les 
détails de la garantie.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA DESTRUCTION DU PRODUIT
Lorsque vous voyez l'un de ces symboles sur un de nos produits électroniques, ou sur son emballage, 
cela signifie que le produit électronique ou la batterie ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets 
ménagers en Europe. 
Pour assurer le traitement correct du produit et de la batterie, s'il vous plaît les jeter en conformité 
avec les lois locales applicables ou les exigences d'élimination des équipements électriques ou batteries. 
Ce faisant, vous contribuerez à la conservation des ressources naturelles et améliorez les normes de protection 
de l'environnement dans le traitement et l'élimination des déchets électriques. Applicable seulement aux pays de l'UE.

La FCC veut que vous sachiez
Cet appareil obéit à la partie 15 du règlement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est sujet à deux conditions: (1) L'appareil ne
doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit tolérer les interférences reçues, ce qui inclut les
interférences qui risquent de provoquer une utilisation indésirable.
REMARQUE: Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B, 
conformément à la section 15 du règlement de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable
contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de
l'énergie de fréquence radio. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut causer des interférences
nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une
installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles avec la réception de radio ou de télévision,
ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est invité à tenter de corriger
l'interférence en appliquant l'une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:
- Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne de réception.
- Augmenter la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur.
—Raccordez l'équipement à une prise d'un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien expérimenté en radio / TV pour obtenir de l'aide.

EU
Garantie
Pour toute demande de garantie dans les 30 jours après achat, veuillez en référer auprès de votre revendeur 
où le produit a été acheté originellement. Si votre demande de garantie ne peut pas être prise en charge par 
votre revendeur, ou pour toutes autres questions sur nos produits, veuillez vous adressez directement à 
Hori: infoeu@hori.jp.

Il est possible que la fonction normale du produit soit perturbée par de fortes interférences électromagnétiques. 
Dans ce cas, réinitialisez simplement le produit pour en reprendre l'utilisation en suivant le manuel d'instructions (Connexion). 
Dans le cas où la fonction ne peut être redémarrée, utilisez le produit dans un autre endroit.

L'emballage doit être conservé car il contient des informations importantes.

Das FCC informiert:
Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Bestimmungen für ein Class B digitales Gerät im Einklang mit 
Abschnitt 15 der FCC-Regeln. Diese Bestimmungen sind dazu bestimmt angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche 
Störungen im Haus zu bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt und verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese auch 
ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann es Funkstörungen 
verursachen. Es ist allerdings nicht garantiert, dass derartige Störungen in bestimmten Installationsweisen nicht 
auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursacht, die durch Aus- und 
Einschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden können, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die Störung durch eine oder 
mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:
• Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder positionieren Sie sie an anderer Stelle.
• Erhöhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Emp�änger.

EN

US
Warranty
HORI warrants to the original purchaser that the product purchased new in its original packaging shall be free of any
defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the original date of purchase. 
If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original retailer please address directly to HORI at infous@hori.jp.
Please visit http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/ for warranty details.

PRODUCT DISPOSAL INFORMATION
Where you see this symbol on any of our electrical products or packaging, it indicates that the relevant 
electrical product or battery should not be disposed of as general household waste in Europe. 
To ensure the correct waste treatment of the product and battery, please dispose of them in accordance 
with any applicable local laws or requirements for disposal of electrical equipment or batteries. 
In so doing, you will help to conserve natural resources and improve standards of environmental protection 
in treatment and disposal of electrical waste. Applicable to EU countries only.

THE FCC WANTS YOU TO KNOW
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

EU
Warranty
For all warranty claims made within the first 30 days after purchase, please check with the retailer where the original 
purchase was made for details. If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original retailer or for any other 
inquiries pertaining to our products, please address directly to HORI at infoeu@hori.jp.

Please retain contact information for future reference.
The manufacturer reserves the right to change the product design or specifications without notice.
The image on the package may differ from the actual product.
HORI and HORI logo are registered trademarks of HORI.

The normal function of the product may be disturbed by strong electro-magnetic interference.
If so, simply reset the product to resume normal operation by following the instruction manual (How to connect).
In case the function does not resume, please relocate to an area which does not have electro-magnetic interference to use 
the product.

The packaging must be retained since it contains important information.

DE

INFORMATIONEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG
Falls Sie das nebenstehende Symbol auf einem unserer elektronischen Produkte oder deren Verpackung sehen, 
bedeutet das, dass dieses Produkt in Europa nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um das Produkt 
und Batterien korrekt zu entsorgen, informieren Sie sich bitte über die lokalen Gesetze und Regulierungen zur 
Entsorgung von elektronischen Geräten und Batterien. Dadurch helfen Sie mit natürliche Ressourcen zu 
schonen und den Umgang mit elektronischem Abfall zu verbessern. Gilt nur für EU-Länder.

Die normale Funktion des Produktes kann durch elektromagnetische Störungen beeinträchtigt werden. Setzen Sie das 
Produkt gegebenenfalls anhand der Gebrauchsanweisung  zurück, um den normalen Gebrauch fortzusetzen. Falls dies 
das Problem nicht behebt, benutzen Sie das Produkt bitte an einem anderen Ort.

Die Verpackung muss aufgehoben werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält.

US
Garantie
Für 90 Tage nach dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum garantiert HORI dem ursprünglichen Käufer, dass das neu 
und in Originalverpackung gekaufte Produkt frei von jeglichen Mängeln in Material und Verarbeitung ist. Falls 
der Garantieanspruch nicht über den ursprünglichen Verkäufer abgewickelt werden kann, kontaktieren Sie 
HORI bitte direkt unter infous@hori.jp. Bitte besuchen Sie http://stores.horiusa.com/policies für Details zur 
Garantie.

EU
Garantie
Für alle Gewährleistungsansprüche innerhalb der ersten 30 Tage nach dem Kauf, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Händler, bei dem der ursprüngliche Kauf stattgefunden hat. Wenn der Garantieanspruch nicht durch den 
Fachhändler geleistet wird oder Sie eine andere Frage haben, wenden Sie sich bitte direkt an HORI durch 
infoeu@hori.jp.

US
Garanzia
HORI garantisce al compratore originale, durante un periodo di 90 giorni dal momento dell'acqusito, che questo prodotto, 
quando acquistato nuovo e nel suo imballaggio originale, è privo di qualsiasi difetto materiale o di fabbricazione. Nel caso 
in cui la domanda di garanzia non potesse essere presa in carico dal negozio dove l'acquisto è avvenuto si pega di contattare 
direttamente HORI a infous@hori.jp. Per maggiori informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare il nostro sito web:
http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/

EU
GARANZIA
Per tutte le richieste di garanzia effettuate entro i primi 30 giorni dopo l'acquisto, si prega di rivolgersi al rivenditore presso 
il quale il primo acquisto è stato effettuato per i dettagli. Se la richiesta di garanzia non può essere elaborata dal rivenditore 
originale, così come per qualunque domanda circa il nostro catalogo, si prega di rivolgersi direttamente a HORI scrivendo 
a infoeu@hori.jp.

Nintendo Switch is a trademark of Nintendo. © 2019 Nintendo. Licensed by Nintendo.
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Il normale funzionamento di questo prodotto potrebbe essere disturbato da forti interferenze 
elettromagnetiche. In tal caso, si prega semplicemente di resettare il prodotto riportandolo alle 
impostazioni predefinite (vedere "Come collegare il prodotto"). Nel caso in cui non ci siano miglioramenti, 
si consiglia di spostarsi verso un'area assente da interferenze elettromagnetiche per usare il prodotto. 
I fili non devono essere inseriti all'interno di prese elettriche. Si prega di conservare la confezione del 
prodotto e il manuale di istruzioni per consultazione futura.

INFORMAZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO
Se trovate questo simbolo su uno dei nostri prodotti o imballaggi, significa che il prodotto o la batteria non 
devono essere trattati come rifiuti domestici in Europa. Per garantire un trattamento adeguato dei rifiuti per il 
prodotto o la batteria, smaltirlo in conformità alla normativa in vigore nel vostro luogo di residenza in relazione 
al trattamento di apparecchi elettrici e batterie. In questo modo si contribuisce a preservare le risorse naturali 
e migliorare gli standard di protezione ambientale riguardanti il trattamento e il riciclaggio dei rifiuti elettrici. 
Questo vale solo per i paesi dell'UE.

El correcto funcionamiento del producto podría verse afectado por interferencias electromagnéticas fuertes. 
En ese caso, simplemente desconecta y vuelve a conectar el producto siguiendo el manual de instrucciones 
(Modo de conexión) para recuperar su funcionamiento habitual. Si esto no surtiese efecto, traslada el producto a una 
ubicación libre de interferencias electromagnéticas antes de intentarlo de nuevo.

De normale functionaliteit van het product kan worden gestoord door sterke elektromagnetische interferentie.
Als dit het geval is, moet u het product simpelweg opnieuw instellen via de stappen in de handleiding (Hoe te verbinden) om 
normale werking te hervatten.
In het geval dat de functie nog steeds niet werkt, verplaatst u het product naar een gebied waar er geen sprake is van 
elektromagnetische interferentie en probeert u het opnieuw.

Garantie
Voor alle aanspraken op garantie binnen de eerste 30 dagen na aankoop, kunt u voor meer informatie contact opnemen met 
de winkel waar u het product hebt gekocht. Als de garantieclaim niet kan worden verwerkt via de oorspronkelijke winkel of 
voor andere vragen met betrekking tot onze producten, kunt u rechtstreeks contact opnemen met HORI via infoeu@hori.jp.

Bewaar de contactgegevens alstublieft voor toekomstig gebruik.
De afbeelding op de verpakking kan afwijken van het daadwerkelijke product.
De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht voor om het productontwerp of de productspecificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande 
kennisgeving.
De draden mogen niet in de wandcontactdozen worden gestoken.
De verpakking moet worden bewaard aangezien deze belangrijke informatie bevat.
HORI en HORI logo geregistreerd handelsmerk van HORI C.O. Ltd.

PRODUCTINFORMATIE OMTRENT VERWIJDERING
Wanneer u dit symbool ziet op een van onze elektrische producten of verpakkingen, betekent dit dat het 
betreffende elektrische product of de batterij niet als gewoon huishoudelijk afval mogen worden weggegooid 
binnen Europa. Voor een correcte afvalverwerking van het product en de batterij moet u deze in 
overeenstemming met enige van toepassing zijnde lokale wetgeving of vereisten voor het afvoeren van 
elektrische apparatuur of batterijen weggooien. Door dit te doen helpt u mee met het behouden van natuurlijke 
hulpbronnen en het verbeteren van de standaarden van milieubescherming in de zin van de behandeling en 
verwijdering van elektrisch afval. Alleen van toepassing op Europese landen. De verpakking moet worden bewaard 
aangezien deze belangrijke informatie bevat.

DE FCC WILT DAT U WEET
Deze apparatuur is getest en in overeenstemming bevonden met de limieten van een digitaal apparaat uit klasse B, conform 
deel 15 van de FCC-voorschriften. Deze beperkingen zijn ontwikkeld om een redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke 
interferentie in een residentiële installatie. Dit apparaat genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen en kan, 
indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de instructies, schadelijke storingen veroorzaken aan 
radiocommunicaties. Er kan echter geen garantie worden gegeven dat er geen interferentie zal optreden in een bepaalde 
installatie. Als dit apparaat toch schadelijke storingen veroorzaakt aan radio- of televisieontvangst, wat kan worden 
vastgesteld door de apparatuur in en uit te schakelen, moet de gebruiker deze storing proberen te corrigeren door een of 
meer van de volgende maatregelen te nemen:
• Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.
• Vergroot de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger.

INFORMACIÓN PARA DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO
Si encuentras este símbolo en uno de nuestros productos o embalajes, signi�ica que dicho producto o batería 
no debe tratarse como cualquier otro desecho doméstico en Europa. Para garantizar el tratamiento de residuos 
apropiado para dicho producto o batería, deséchalo respetando la legislación vigente en tu lugar de residencia 
en relación con el tratamiento de aparatos eléctricos y baterías. De este modo ayudarás a conservar los recursos 
naturales y mejorar los estándares de protección medioambiental relativos al tratamiento y reciclaje de residuos 
eléctricos. Esto se aplica solamente a países de la UE.

Conserva l'imballo, in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.

LA FCC INFORMA:
Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e ritenuta conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo digitale di classe B, come 
specificato nella parte 15 delle normative FCC. Tali limiti sono studiati per fornire una protezione ragionevole rispetto alle 
interferenze dannose in un'installazione domestica.
Questa apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia in radiofrequenza e, se non viene installata in conformità 
con le istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è garanzia che non si 
verifichino interferenze in un'installazione particolare.
Se l'apparecchiatura causa interferenze alla ricezione radiotelevisiva, verificabili accendendo e spegnendo l'apparecchiatura, 
si consiglia all'utente di correggere le interferenze in uno dei seguenti modi:
• Riorientare o posizionare altrove l'antenna di ricezione.
• Aumentare la distanza tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.

Conserva el embalaje, pues contiene información importante.

CONFORMIDAD CON LA NORMATIVA DE LA FCC
Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 
15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias 
perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se 
instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las comunicaciones de radio.
Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una determinada instalación. Si este equipo causa 
interferencias perjudiciales a radio o televisión, lo cual puede ser detectado apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda 
al usuario que intente solucionar la interferencia con una o más de las siguientes medidas:
• Reorientando o reubicando la antena receptora.
• Aumentando la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

Bitte bewahren Sie die Kontaktinformationen auf. 
Bilder und Darstellungen auf der Verpackung können vom tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen.
Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, die Spezi�ikation des Produktes ohne Warnung zu ändern.
Kabel nicht in eine Steckdose stecken.
Die Verpackung muss aufgehoben werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält.
HORI und das HORI-Logo sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von HORI.

Conservare le informazioni di contatto per riferimento futuro.
L'illustrazione mostrata può differire dal prodotto reale.
Il produttore riserva il diritto di modi�icare il design o le speci�iche del prodotto senza preavviso.
Non tentare di collegare i cavi di questo prodotto a una presa elettrica.
Conserva l'imballo, in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.
HORI e il logo HORI sono marchi registrati di HORI.

US
Garantía
HORI garantiza al comprador original, durante un periodo de 90 días contados desde la fecha de compra, que este producto, 
cuando adquirido nuevo y en su embalaje original, estará libre de cualquier tipo de defecto de fabricación. En caso de no poder 
hacer valer la garantía a través del establecimiento de compra original, dirígete directamente a HORI: infous@hori.jp. Para 
más información, visita nuestro sitio web: http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/

EU
Garantía
Si surge cualquier incidencia relacionada con la garantía de este producto antes de transcurridos los primeros 30 días después 
de la compra, consulta con el comercio donde lo adquiriste. En caso de que dicho comercio no pueda aceptar la reclamación, 
así como para cualquier consulta sobre nuestro catálogo, dirígete directamente a infoeu@hori.jp.

Conserva la información de contacto para eventuales consultas.
El producto real puede variar con respecto a la ilustración.
El fabricante se reserva el derecho a modi�icar el diseño y características del producto sin previo aviso.
No intentes conectar los cables de este producto a una toma de corriente.
Conserva el embalaje, pues contiene información importante.
HORI y el logotipo de HORI son marcas comerciales registradas de HORI.

2 Sluit de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console aan.

3 Sluit de USB-stekker van de randapparatuur aan.
USB Type-A

Verbind de Nintendo Switch™ Lite USB-C-poort
met het aansluitpunt.

Zorg ervoor dat de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console
stevig is aangesloten.

Probleemoplossing

●Nintendo Switch™ Lite / Nintendo Switch™-console laadt niet op.
・ Zorg ervoor dat de netadapter is aangesloten op dit product. Wanneer deze niet is aangesloten, sluit u de
   netadapter aan op dit product.
・ Koppel de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console, alle USB-apparaten en de netadapter gedurende minimaal 20
   seconden los. Sluit alles opnieuw aan volgens de stappen gegeven in „Hoe te verbinden”.

●Nintendo Switch™ Lite herkent het randapparaat dat op de USB-poort is aangesloten niet.
・ Zorg ervoor dat de netadapter is aangesloten op dit product. Wanneer deze niet is aangesloten, sluit u de
   netadapter aan op dit product.
●Nintendo Switch™ herkent het randapparaat dat op de USB-poort is aangesloten niet.
・ Zorg ervoor dat de netadapter is aangesloten op dit product. Wanneer deze niet is aangesloten, sluit u de
   netadapter aan op dit product.
・ Verwijder de Joy-Con™ uit de Nintendo Switch™ als het randapparaat niet wordt herkend. Als het
   randapparaat nog steeds niet wordt herkend na het verwijderen van de Joy-Con™,
  drukt u op de SYNC-knop aan de zijkant van de Joy-Con™.

Als er zich problemen voordoen, probeert u een van de
volgende methodes.

SYNC-
knop

SYNC-
Knopf

Joy-Con™(R)Joy-Con™(L)

SYNC-
knop

Hoe te verbinden

Sluit de netadapter aan.1

Gebruik alleen de Nintendo Switch™-netadapter. 
Gebruik geen andere netadapters.

Nintendo Switch™-netadapter
 (netadapter meegeleverd met
  Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console)

Hoe te verwijderen

Houd de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console vast
en trek om te verwijderen.
Houd de Nintendo Switch™ Lite-console stevig
vast zodat hij niet valt.

Koppel de Nintendo Switch™ Lite niet los door hem naar
voren te trekken. Ontkoppel altijd door omhoog te
trekken om schade te voorkomen.

Hoofdspecificaties

■ Afmetingen (ca.) : （W）70mm × （H）90mm × （D）30mm
■ Gewicht (ca.) : 70g
■ Voedingsbron : Nintendo Switch™ Lite-netadapterverbinding
■ Beoordeling  : 15V   2.6A 

○ ×


